JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY ANNOUNCES REVISED
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SPRING 2016

The Spring 2016 Academic Calendar has been revised because of two high-profile
speakers for the undergraduate and graduate commencements. The graduate
commencement is Friday, April 22, 2016, at 6:00 p.m. in the Lee E. Williams Athletics
and Assembly Center. The undergraduate commencement is Saturday, April 23, 2016,
at 10:00 a.m. at the Mississippi Veterans Memorial Stadium.

Final Examinations for graduating seniors are April 15-21, 2016. Exams for all other
students are April 25-30, 2016. For additional information, please call the Division of
Academic Affairs at (601) 979-2244.

March
4

7-12
14
14-19
21

24
25-28
29

April
4-22
4-7
11-16
14
15-21
19

22

22

22

23

25-30

May 3

Friday
Monday-Saturday
Monday
Monday-Saturday
Monday
Thursday
Friday-Monday
Tuesday

Monday-Thursday
Monday-Saturday
Thursday
Friday-Thursday
Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Monday-Saturday

Tuesday

Last Day to submit Graduation Clearance Application

Mid-Semester Examinations

Mid-Semester Grades Due

SPRING BREAK

Classes Resume, 7:00 a.m.

Last Day a Course May be Dropped with “W” Grade
HOLIDAY BREAK

Classes Resume, 7:00 a.m.

Early Registration for the Fall Semester
Academic Advisement Week @ JSU
Honors Week @ JSU

Honors Convocation

Graduating Seniors Final Examinations
Last Day to Withdraw from the University
Classes End

Alumni Day

Graduate Student Commencement Ceremony
6:00 p.m. — Lee E. Williams Athletics and Assembly
Center

Undergraduate Student Commencement Ceremony
10:00 a.m. — Mississippi Veterans Memorial Stadium

Final Examinations

Grade Reports Due in Registrar and Records



