## JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY ANNOUNCES REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SPRING 2016

The Spring 2016 Academic Calendar has been revised because of two high-profile speakers for the undergraduate and graduate commencements. The graduate commencement is Friday, April 22, 2016, at 6:00 p.m. in the Lee E. Williams Athletics and Assembly Center. The undergraduate commencement is Saturday, April 23, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. at the Mississippi Veterans Memorial Stadium.

Final Examinations for graduating seniors are **April 15-21, 2016**. Exams for all other students are **April 25-30, 2016**. For additional information, please call the Division of Academic Affairs at (601) 979-2244.

March 4 7-12 14 14-19 21 24 25-28 29	Friday Monday-Saturday Monday Monday-Saturday Monday Thursday Friday-Monday Tuesday	Last Day to submit Graduation Clearance Application Mid-Semester Examinations Mid-Semester Grades Due SPRING BREAK Classes Resume, 7:00 a.m. Last Day a Course May be Dropped with "W" Grade HOLIDAY BREAK Classes Resume, 7:00 a.m.
<b>April</b> 4-22 4-7 11-16 14 <b>15-21</b> 19 22 22	Monday-Thursday Monday-Saturday Thursday <b>Friday-Thursday</b> Tuesday Friday Friday	Early Registration for the Fall Semester Academic Advisement Week @ JSU Honors Week @ JSU Honors Convocation <b>Graduating Seniors Final Examinations</b> Last Day to Withdraw from the University Classes End Alumni Day
22	Friday	Graduate Student Commencement Ceremony 6:00 p.m. – Lee E. Williams Athletics and Assembly Center
23	Saturday	Undergraduate Student Commencement Ceremony 10:00 a.m. – Mississippi Veterans Memorial Stadium
25-30	Monday-Saturday	Final Examinations
May 3	Tuesday	Grade Reports Due in Registrar and Records